PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James F. Chmela	11/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snap Seals, Inc.	
Street Address:	3940 Verde Vista Drive	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29376716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$056-P10869US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole M. Abeloe

Total Attachments: 2

source=\$056-P10869US Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=\$056-P10869US Signed Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 293767

PATENT REEL: 025170 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the agreed upon payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR

James F. Chmela 1961 Tunbridge Court Algonquin, IL 60102 USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE

Snap Seals, Inc. 3940 Verde Vista Drive Thousand Oaks, CA 91360-2650 USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "TAMPER EVIDENT CAP", and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number _____ filed <u>May 19, 2003</u>, (I hereby 10/440,582 authorize and request our attorneys Patent Central LLC of 1401 Hollywood Blvd., Hollywood, Florida 33020, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

> PATENT REEL: 025170 FRAME: 0139

U.S. Application No. 10/440,582 Assignment

Attorney Docket: 3548.007

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Date:

James F. Chmela

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

OFFICIAL SEAL
FRANCIS ORIG
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Jan 24, 2012

PATENT REEL: 025170 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 10/20/2010